

**Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 11-022**

Vendor		Empire Paper Company		Gulf Coast Paper Co. Inc.		Home Depot 8517		JanPak Solutions-DFW		Kendall & Son Ltd.	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
	Qty										
Glass Cleaner- 3M 1L	550							\$27.56	\$15,158.00		
General Purpose Cleaner- 3M 8L	685							\$20.77	\$14,227.45		
Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$4.97	\$2,708.65	\$2.95	\$1,607.75		
<b>Alternate:</b> Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545					\$4.97	\$2,708.65				
Bathroom Cleaner- 3M 4L	235							\$78.12	\$18,358.20		
Carpet Extraction Cleaner- 3M 9H	113							\$25.69	\$2,902.97		
Industrial Degreaser- 3M 26H 2L, 6/case	76							\$37.02	\$2,813.52		
Neutral Floor Cleaner- 3M 3H	883			XX	XX	XX	XX	\$26.62	\$23,505.46		
Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28	\$3.96	\$110.88	\$3.908	\$109.42	\$10.98	\$307.44	\$3.99	\$111.72		
<b>Alternate:</b> Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28					\$10.98	\$307.44				
<b>Alternate:</b> Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28					\$9.98	\$279.44				
Quat Disinfectant Cleaner- 3M 5H	1256							\$22.16	\$27,832.96		
Speed Stripper- 5 gal. Johnson Pro Stripper	375							\$57.82	\$21,682.50		
3-n-1 Floor Cleaner- 3M 24H or equal	187							\$33.99	\$6,356.13		
Fresh Scent Deodorizers- 3M 13L	200							\$72.34	\$14,468.00		
Gum Remover- 6 oz. 12/case System Clean or equal	268	\$2.19	\$586.92	\$2.87	\$769.16	\$5.98	\$1,602.64	\$3.49	\$935.32		
Wax- 5 gal Johnson Care Free	1535							\$66.65	\$102,307.75		
Hand Soap- 1000ml- 12/case Johnson #05486 or equal	742	\$5.15	\$3,821.30					\$4.00	\$2,968.00		
Terrazo Sealer- 5 gal Fortify	401							\$66.05	\$26,486.05		
Vomit Control- 16 oz.	697	\$1.98	\$1,380.06	\$2.08	\$1,449.76			\$4.89	\$3,408.33		
Stripping Foam- 23 oz 12/case Bravo	239							\$4.40	\$1,051.60		
Stainless Steel Cleaner- 15 oz 12/case All Star or equal	1096	\$2.62	\$2,871.52	\$2.86	\$3,134.56	\$4.98	\$5,458.08	\$3.00	\$3,288.00		
Graffiti Remover- 12 oz 12/case Van-Go or equal	485	\$3.11	\$1,508.35	\$4.10	\$1,988.50	\$8.27	\$4,010.95	\$4.06	\$1,969.10		
Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635	\$2.31	\$1,466.85	\$1.67	\$1,060.45	\$4.18	\$2,654.30	\$1.63	\$1,035.05		
<b>Alternate:</b> Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635					\$4.18	\$2,654.30				
Wood Floor Cleaner- Gym Tack Wood Floor Cleaner, Spartan #5822	253	XX	XX	\$5.6975	\$1,441.47			\$5.90	\$1,492.70		

**Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 11-022**

Vendor		Empire Paper Company		Gulf Coast Paper Co. Inc.		Home Depot 8517		JanPak Solutions-DFW		Kendall & Son Ltd.	
		Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price
Johnson's Revive Maintainer- no substitutions		50						\$49.95	\$2,497.50		
Stench and Stain Digester Carpet 4/1 gal no substitutions		20						\$12.83	\$256.60		
Puke-up Vomit Control- no substitutions		20								\$8.00	\$160.00
GOJO Green Certified Foam Hand Cleaner FMX-12 1250 ML, item# 5165-03		600	\$31.92	\$19,152.00				\$31.95	\$19,170.00		
Vendor agrees to furnish Gojo dispenser at no charge. Yes or No			Yes						Yes		
Catalog Discount			40%		20%				25%		.05% Off "Bid Price List" w/ exceptions as noted- Discounts with K&K Chemical or outsource. No Discount on floor finish, portion pouches, body fluid clean-up kits & miscellaneous or outsourced items.
# of days to fill order			Varies by item		10 days				1 day		Avg. 5 to 8 days ARO
Additional Information											
EPCNT			No		Yes				Yes		Yes

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman- Director of Purchasing  
Dottie Morrow- Purchasing Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Blank cell = No bid**

Reaward from Pollock to Prime Source due to minimum order requirements.

**Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 11-022**

Vendor		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		Olmsted- Kirk Equipment & Supply Co.		Pollock Paper Distributors		Prime Source		Pyramid School Products	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
	Qty										
Glass Cleaner- 3M 1L	550										
General Purpose Cleaner- 3M 8L	685										
Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545	XX	XX	\$3.86	\$2,103.70	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
<b>Alternate:</b> Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545										
Bathroom Cleaner- 3M 4L	235										
Carpet Extraction Cleaner- 3M 9H	113										
Industrial Degreaser- 3M 26H 2L, 6/case	76										
Neutral Floor Cleaner- 3M 3H	883										
Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28			\$6.17	\$172.76	\$5.13	\$143.64	\$5.25	\$147.00		
<b>Alternate:</b> Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28										
<b>Alternate:</b> Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28										
Quat Disinfectant Cleaner- 3M 5H	1256										
Speed Stripper- 5 gal. Johnson Pro Stripper	375			\$79.30	\$29,737.50						
3-n-1 Floor Cleaner- 3M 24H or equal	187										
Fresh Scent Deodorizers- 3M 13L	200										
Gum Remover- 6 oz. 12/case System Clean or equal	268	\$2.219	\$594.69	\$2.64	\$707.52	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Wax- 5 gal Johnson Care Free	1535			\$90.45	\$138,840.75						
Hand Soap- 1000ml- 12/case Johnson #05486 or equal	742			\$4.04	\$2,997.68	\$4.12	\$3,057.04				
Terrazo Sealer- 5 gal Fortify	401			\$82.50	\$33,082.50						
Vomit Control- 16 oz.	697			\$5.96	\$4,154.12	\$4.67	\$3,254.99			XX	XX
Stripping Foam- 23 oz 12/case Bravo	239	XX	XX	\$5.96	\$1,424.44			XX	XX		
Stainless Steel Cleaner- 15 oz 12/case All Star or equal	1096	\$2.33	\$2,553.68	\$3.39	\$3,715.44	\$1.75	\$1,918.00	\$1.83	\$2,005.68	\$2.49	\$2,729.04
Graffiti Remover- 12 oz 12/case Van-Go or equal	485	XX	XX	\$3.36	\$1,629.60	\$2.94	\$1,425.90	\$3.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.98	\$1,445.30
Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635			\$1.90	\$1,206.50	\$2.12	\$1,346.20				
<b>Alternate:</b> Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635										
Wood Floor Cleaner- Gym Tack Wood Floor Cleaner, Spartan #5822	253			\$6.72	\$1,700.16						

**Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 11-022**

Vendor		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		Olmsted- Kirk Equipment & Supply Co.		Pollock Paper Distributors		Prime Source		Pyramid School Products	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
	<b>Qty</b>										
Johnson's Revive Maintainer- no substitutions	50			\$64.65	\$3,232.50						
Stench and Stain Digester Carpet 4/1 gal no substitutions	20			\$14.92	\$298.40						
Puke-up Vomit Control- no substitutions	20										
GOJO Green Certified Foam Hand Cleaner FMX-12 1250 ML, item# 5165-03	600									\$51.98	\$31,188.00
Vendor agrees to furnish Gojo dispenser at no charge. Yes or No										Yes	
Catalog Discount		Varies		10%						20% Off Chase and GoJo	
# of days to fill order		Standard 7-10 business days ARO		3-5 days		Next day to 14 days		5 days		14-21 days	
Additional Information						\$7.50 Delivery Fee					
EPCNT		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman- Director of Purchasing  
Dottie Morrow- Purchasing Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Blank cell = No bid**

Reaward from Pollock to Prime Source due to minimum order requirements.

**Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 11-022**

Vendor		State Industrial Products		Texas Correctional Industries		ZEP, Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
	<b>Qty</b>						
Glass Cleaner- 3M 1L	550						
General Purpose Cleaner- 3M 8L	685						
Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545					\$3.75	\$2,043.75
<b>Alternate:</b> Furniture Polish- Johnson Shine up#4441 or equal. 15oz. 12/case	545						
Bathroom Cleaner- 3M 4L	235						
Carpet Extraction Cleaner- 3M 9H	113						
Industrial Degreaser- 3M 26H 2L, 6/case	76			XX	XX		
Neutral Floor Cleaner- 3M 3H	883						
Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28					\$6.87	\$192.36
<b>Alternate:</b> Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28						
<b>Alternate:</b> Hand Soap- gal. 4/case	28						
Quat Disinfectant Cleaner- 3M 5H	1256			XX	XX		
Speed Stripper- 5 gal. Johnson Pro Stripper	375			XX	XX		
3-n-1 Floor Cleaner- 3M 24H or equal	187						
Fresh Scent Deodorizers- 3M 13L	200						
Gum Remover- 6 oz. 12/case System Clean or equal	268					\$9.37	\$2,511.16
Wax- 5 gal Johnson Care Free	1535			XX	XX		
Hand Soap- 1000ml- 12/case Johnson #05486 or equal	742						
Terrazo Sealer- 5 gal Fortify	401			XX	XX		
Vomit Control- 16 oz.	697	\$9.17	\$6,391.49			\$2.98	\$2,077.06
Stripping Foam- 23 oz 12/case Bravo	239	\$7.50	\$1,792.50				
Stainless Steel Cleaner- 15 oz 12/case All Star or equal	1096	\$6.25	\$6,850.00			\$4.29	\$4,701.84
Graffiti Remover- 12 oz 12/case Van-Go or equal	485	\$7.50	\$3,637.50			\$5.96	\$2,890.60
Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635					\$3.33	\$2,114.55
<b>Alternate:</b> Cream Cleanser- Soft Scrub Cleanser, Spartan Cream Cleanser or equal	635						
Wood Floor Cleaner- Gym Tack Wood Floor Cleaner, Spartan #5822	253						

**Chemical Maintenance Products  
Bid 11-022**

Vendor		State Industrial Products		Texas Correctional Industries		ZEP, Inc	
		Qty	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price
Johnson's Revive Maintainer- no substitutions		50					
Stench and Stain Digester Carpet 4/1 gal no substitutions		20	\$22.50	\$450.00			
Puke-up Vomit Control- no substitutions		20	\$9.17	\$183.40			
GOJO Green Certified Foam Hand Cleaner FMX-12 1250 MI, item# 5165-03		600					
Vendor agrees to furnish Gojo dispenser at no charge. Yes or No							
Catalog Discount			10%				
# of days to fill order			3-5 days	30 days after receipt of order		3-5 days	
Additional Information							
EPCNT			Yes	Yes		Yes	

**Present at Opening:**

Shelley Freeman- Director of Purchasing  
Dottie Morrow- Purchasing Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specs.**

**Blank cell = No bid**

Reaward from Pollock to Prime Source due to minimum order requirements.